
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on July 8, 2011, I caused to be served Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.’s Response 
to Requests for Review, Rehearing and Reconsideration upon the following persons via 
electronic mail to the e-mail addresses listed below: 
 
Julie P. Orchard     Sonya L. Martinez 
Utah Public Service Commission   Salt Lake Community Action Program 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor    764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111    Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
psc@utah.gov      smartinez@slcap.org 
 
Patricia Schmid     Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General    Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor    160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111    Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov     pproctor@utah.gov 
 
William Duncan     Michele Beck 
Casey Coleman     Cheryl Murray 
Utah Division of Public Utilities   Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor    160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111    Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
wduncan@utah.gov     mbeck@utah.gov 
ccoleman@utah.gov     cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge     Brett N. Anderson 
Hatch, James & Dodge    Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400    257 East 200 South, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101    Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com     bretta@blackburn-stoll.com 
 
Mitchell F. Breacher     Sheila Stickel 
Greenberg Traurig,  LLP    Advocates for Universal Access, LLC 
2101 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000   P.O. Box 21914 
Washington, D.C. 20037    Seattle, WA 98111 
brecherm@gtlaw.com     sheila@advocatesua.com 
 

       /s/ Sharon M. Bertelsen 

 


